INTERDISTRICT ATTENDANCE MASTER AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Education Code Section 46600, The Governing Boards of the following school districts:

Alvord Unified School District
Banning Unified School District
Beaumont Unified School District
Coachella Unified School District
Corona-Norco Unified School District
Desert Center Unified School District
Desert Sands Unified School District
Hemet Unified School District
Jurupa Unified School District
Lake Elsinore Unified School District
Menifee Union School District
Val Verde Unified School District

Moreno Valley Unified School District
Murrieta Valley Unified School District
Nuview Union School District
Palm Springs Unified School District
Palo Verde Unified School District
Perris Elementary School District
Perris Union High School District
Riverside Unified School District
Romoland School District
San Jacinto Unified School District
Temecula Valley Unified School District

Agree as follows:

- Applicability of this agreement is limited to grade levels mutually maintained by the contracting parties.
- 2. Insofar as facilities permit (space availability), each district may accept pupils from the other school district who have proper inter-district permits for attendance from the district of residence; who are eligible to attend regular classes in elementary, middle schools, senior high schools, continuation classes maintained by the district of proposed attendance; and who are acceptable to the district of attendance. Inter or Intra SELP Permits for Individuals with Exceptional Needs may apply for students requiring specialized education per the IEP team.
- 3. The permit is valid only for the school year granted unless the districts make other written agreements among themselves.
- 4. Each district shall furnish these pupils the same advantages, equipment, supplies, and services as are furnished to other pupils in attendance in these classes, with the exception of home-to-school transportation.
- In accordance with Section 46600(a) of the Education Code, the attendance of pupils from the
 respective school districts covered by this agreement shall be credited to the school district of
 attendance for apportionment purposes and the revenue limit to pursuant to Education Code
 42238.

- 6. This agreement shall be in effect for five (5) years from July 1, 2017 and ending on June 30, 2022. Any district may terminate this agreement effective at the beginning of a school year by giving written notice to the other districts at least three (3) months prior to the beginning of the school year.
- 7. False or misleading information may be cause for denial or revocation of an inter-district attendance permit.
- 8. An inter-district transfer granted under space availability may be revoked at any time during the school year if the student's academic grades, attendance or behavior are not satisfactory to the district of attendance.
- 9. The school district of attendance or the school district of enrollment shall not rescind transfer permits for pupils entering grades 11 or 12 in the subsequent school year per Education Code 46600 (a4).

The Board of Trustees of the		School District agre	es to accept
transferred students, and to appr	rove transfers out o	f the district, where appropriate, an	d as described
in the district's policies and regul	ations pertaining to	$inter-district\ attendance\ transfers.$	
Adopted and signed the	day of	2017	
Adopted and signed the	uay or	, 2017.	
Governing Board President			